selected, then the total villages of the four bakhshes were

listed. One fourth of the villages of each bakhsh were

randomly selected. A total of 36 villages from the four

bakhshes were listed. The total households that were

engaged in agriculture in the 36 villages (10007) were

listed. A sample of four hundred twenty six (426) was

Proportionately selected using a random sampling chart.

In the case of the contact farmers, several sampling

techniques were studied to select a sample of farmers in the

State of Khorrassan that would be representative of the

actual population.